S
‘.on:m PUBLIC SERVICE con‘szou

VOTE SHEET
DATE: October 9, 1935
RE: DOCKET NO. SMMB~W8 - Application for increase in rates and service

availability charges in Lee County by Gulf Utility Company. (Deferred from
the October 8, 1996 Commission Conference due to Tropical 8B8torm Josephine.)

59

Igsue 1; Recommendation that Gulf’s proposed water and wastewater rates and
service availability charges should be suspended.

APPROVED

Igpue 2;: Recommendation that, on an interim basis, the annual water and
wastewater revenues should be as follows:

Revenues = $ Difference % Difference

Water $1,796,651 -$329,920 -15.51%
Wastewater $1,288,391 +§170,821 +15.29%

Since the utility has requested to reduce its water rates concurrently with
its interim wastewater rate increase, the additiona}l! amount of annual wvater
revenuss held subject to refund should be $186,220. This recognizes taat
9.39% of the annualized water revenues collected should be held subject to
refund on a perspective basis.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: CL DS GR

h Hhe vobe sheet anl_

o1 not iadluda Decket Mo T0I34~uj5,
pocu~ TR

His dotket was (ncluded w staff’s ‘
recommendahon  a~d the Commiasconss| 0839 OCT U &
?Tfﬂo\)d staff's recommenddhon i

. ' . . . - 1 G
€ ntire. ., LoaIy-05 1S mctuLMRLCUhD.JIREPORToN
o.fm'ihu-w_ sheet bi was cf +L's note, KF

PBC/RAR33(5/90)



Vote Sheet .
*« Docket No. 960329-wW8 . .
October 9, 1996

Recommendation that the interim wastewater service rates for Gulf
should be designed to allow the utility the opportunity to generate annual
operating revenues of §1,288,391 for its wastewater system, excluding
niscellanecus revenues. Gulf’s proposed water rate reduction should be
approved to allow the utility the opportunity tc generate interim water
revenues of §$1,948,052, excluding miscellaneocus service revenues. The
approved rates should be effective for service rendered on or after the
stamped approval date on the tariff sgheets pursuant to Section 25-30.475(1),
F.A.C., provided the customers have received notice. The rates should not
be implemented until proper notice has been received by the custcmers. The
utility should provide proof to staff of the date notice was given within 10
days after the date of notice.

APPROVED

Issue 4;: Recommendation that the utility be required to file a bond, letter
of credit or escrow aacreement as security to guarantee eny potential refainds
of wastewater revenues collected under interim conditions. This security
oust also include the amount held subject to refund per Order No. PBC-96-
0501-FOF-W8, and any additional potential overearnings. Pursuant to Fule
25-30.360(6), P.A.C., the utility shall provide a report by the 20th of each
month indicating the monthly and total revenue collected subject to refund.

APPROVED



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION -
Reqguisihon for Photocopyimg and Muailing

RECORDS AND REPORTING

Number Disiribuled/Malled To

o sssion Off
Docket Maling List - Molled
Docket Malling List - Faxed

-\ Date i/ /
Number of Originals ? Copies Per Criginal
Requested By IS A
e Presenied

Agendo For (Date) Order No. - in Docket No, — Loa .

Notice of For {Date) in Docke! No.
—— Other

Special Hondling Instructions
Disiribulion/Maling

Note: iterns musi be mailed and/or retumed within one working day after issue uniess specified here:

Number Disiribulion/Malled To

el
Job Number

Date and Time Compieted e

Date Mailed A

Pt Shap Vor tealton -

Mal Room Yerdfficalion

]
/

Vertfied By
Job Checked For Comectness and Quality (Initial) ______

Verified By

PSC/RAR 12(2/91)



